Product Conformance to 5th Edition (2014) Florida Building Code

Rule 61G20-3 F.A.C.

Date; 11/2/2015

Page 1 of 1

Product Manufacturer

Alpine Overhead Doors, Inc.

8 Hulse Road

East Setauket, NY 11733

Product Name, Model and Description

Exterior Overhead Doors, Roll-up

Exterior Door Assembles

Florida Product Approval No.: FL14017-R1

Code: 5th Edition (2014) of the Florida Building Code

Compliance Method: 61g20-3.007(1)(f) – Self-Affirmation

Conformance Review: The undersigned has reviewed the above referenced Florida Product Approval and associated documents and found all drawings, reports, referenced test standards, referenced code compliance sections and testing as noted in the approved documents to be in compliance with the 5th Edition (2014) of the Florida Building Code.

It has been concluded that no revisions or changes to the referenced standards have occurred between the following (as/if applicable) that would affect the results of design, testing or engineering of the approved products.

- Chapter 35 0f the 2010 FBC and Chapter 35 of the 5th Edition (2014) of the Florida Building code.
- Chapter 43 of the 2010 FBC ad Chapter 46 of the 5th Edition (2014) of the Florida building code.
- 2015 FBC Test Protocols (HVHZ) and the 5th Edition (2014) of the FBC Test Protocols (HVHZ)

Therefore, all test standards used in testing and all design standards used in design and engineering of the currently approved product(s) remain valid for compliance to the 5th Edition (2014) of the Florida Building Code.

It has been concluded that no revisions or changes to the referenced code compliance sections have occurred that affect the results of design, testing or engineering of the approved product(s). Therefore, all design, testing and engineering of the currently approved product(s) remain valid for compliance to the 5th Edition (2014) of the Florida Building Code.

Certificate of Independence per Product

Approval Rule 61G20-3.009

Felice P. DeGiovanni, P.E. does not have, nor will acquire any financial interest in the company manufacturing or distributing product(s) covered by this Product Evaluation report. Felice P. DeGiovanni, P.E. does not have, nor will acquire any financial interest in any other entity involved in the approval process or testing of the product(s) covered by this Product Evaluation Report.

Evaluated by Felice P. DeGiovanni, P.E.

FL P.E. License No. 55071

F. P. DEGIOVANNI, P.E. | P.O. Box 1255 | Montauk, NY 11954 | 631-668-7657